-20%

-10%

0%

10%

20%

30%

40%

50%

300 350 400 450 500 550 600 650 700 750 800

Level of Coupled Payment (€ per hectare)

C
ha

ng
e

in
 A

re
a

Note: The curve is based on a weighted average of responses where, for the upper and lower extremes, a change of
greater than 30% was given the value 40% or and one of less than -30% was given the value –40%.

Source: Questionnaire

Diagram 5.9: Impact of Changes in Coupled Cotton Payments on Areas, Analysis
of the Questionnaire Responses – Thessalia

-50%

-40%

-30%

-20%

-10%

0%

10%

20%

30%

40%

300 350 400 450 500 550 600 650 700 750 800

Level of Coupled Payment (€ per hectare)

C
ha

ng
e

in
 A

re
a

 Note: The curve is based on a weighted average of responses where, for the upper and lower extremes, a change of
greater than 30% was given the value 40% or and one of less than -30% was given the value –40%.

Source: Questionnaire

CHAPTER 5: IMPACT OF DIFFERENT POLICY SCENARIOS ON PRODUCTION PAGE 81

Table 5.4: Estimated Unginned Cotton Production as Coupled Payments Change,
Makedonia

Change in coupled payment Coupled Payment Change in area Total Area Total Production
 € per ha  000 ha 000 tonnes

 + 50% 793.5 39% 209 658
 + 40% 740.6 34% 201 631
 + 30% 687.7 28% 192 605
 + 20% 634.8 17% 176 552
 + 10% 581.9 5% 157 494
 0% 529 -7% 150 472
 - 10% 476.1 -19% 122 383
 - 20% 423.2 -26% 111 350
 - 30% 370.3 -34% 99 310
 - 40% 317.4 -38% 93 293
 - 50% 264.5 -42% 88 276

Source:  Derived from Diagram 5.8.

Introduction of an Obligation to Harvest

Unlike in Spain, the change in the cotton regime has not had a major impact on Greek
cotton yields. The fall in yields in 2006 can be attributed to adverse weather conditions.

In terms of the effect of paying the coupled payment on boll opening, most producers
surveyed suggested that this had had no effect on input use (Diagram 5.10).

Diagram 5.10: The Effect of the Coupled Payment on Boll Opening on Input Use

0

20

40

60

80

100

120

140

160

180

Increase No change <25% decrease 25% to 50% decrease

[…]

(€416)

-40%
(€623)

-20%
(€831)

0%
(€1,039)

20%
(€1,247)

50%
(€1,559)

Change in Coupled Payment from 2006 level (%)

E
st

im
at

ed
 2

00
5

A
re

a
=

10
0%

Source: LMC

Diagram 5.14: Simulation of Effect of Changes in Coupled Payment on Cotton
Area, for Farms Receiving Additional Payments in Spain

0%

10%

20%

30%

40%

50%

60%

70%

80%

90%

100%

-100%
(€0)

-80%
(€166)

-60%
(€416)

-40%
(€623)

-20%
(€831)

0%
(€1,039)

20%
(€1,247)

50%
(€1,559)

Change in Coupled Payment from 2006 Level (%)

Es
tim

at
ed

 2
00

5
Ar

ea
 =

 1
00

%

Source: LMC

CHAPTER 5: IMPACT OF DIFFERENT POLICY SCENARIOS ON PRODUCTION PAGE 87

Table 5.7: Simulation of the Effect of Changing the Level of Coupled Support on the Area
under Cotton in Spain (hectares)

  Gross
Margin

Gross
Margin

Area
Response

Curve

Area Response
Curve

 Area
Under
Cotton

 Area
Under
Cotton

.

 Coupled
Payment

Cotton (no
payments)

Cotton
(Payments)

Cotton (no
payments)

Cotton
(Payments)

Cotton (no
payments)

Cotton
(Payments)

Total
Area

 + 50% 1,559 702 1,331 90% 100% 31,445 51,180 82,625
 + 40% 1,455 611 1,241 85% 100% 29,450 51,089 80,539
 + 30% 1,351 520 1,150 76% 99% 26,564 50,934 77,497
 + 20% 1,247 429 1,059 65% 99% 22,746 50,669 73,416
 + 10% 1,143 339 968 53% 98% 18,254 50,224 68,478
 0% 1,039 248 878 39% 96% 13,641 49,478 63,119
 - 10% 935 157 774 27% 94% 9,521 48,019 57,540
 - 20% 831 66 670 18% 89% 6,275 45,534 51,809
 - 30% 727 -24 566 11% 81% 3,962 41,553 45,515
 - 40% 623 -115 462 7% 70% 2,429 35,764 38,193
 - 50% 520 -206 358 4% 55% 1,461 28,431 29,892

Source:  LMC.

The reason for these changes in the area under cotton is the reduction in gross margin.
As the gross margin for cotton falls, so other crops become more profitable
alternatives. Prior to 2006, cotton was the crop with the highest gross margin.
Following the reform the relative profitability of cotton has altered compared to the
other crops. In Diagram 5.15 we compare the effect of changing the level of coupled
payment on the profitability of cotton vis-à-vis durum wheat, maize and sunflower.

For cotton not receiving agri-environmental payments, at the current level of the